Submission Guidelines for Maine Art Gallery Artist Members Juried Show 2022

Attach jpegs of up to three different artworks to be considered by the juror. Attach the jpegs to an email using the address: <u>maineartgalleryimages@gmail.com</u>

Rules for submitting images:

- Jpegs need to be titled with your last name and the title of the piece. Be sure to capitalize each word. Example: *CoatesSummerGreens*.
- Images should be 1 to 3 megabytes in size.
- Recommended pixel size is about 900 width or height, but not to exceed 1,800 in either dimension.
- Do not send thumbnails.

Within the email, include artist's contact information, as well as the size and price of pieces.

Please include:

Name

Address

City, State, Zip Code

Email

Phone(s):

MAG Member: YES NO

If you are not a MAG artist member and would like to join, please go to: <u>https://www.maineartgallerywiscasset.org/donate</u>

About Your Art Submissions:

For each submission, please also include the following information in the email:

Title

Medium

Dimensions (h x w, add depth if 3D)

Price

Entry Fee:

All Artist Members must submit a \$15.00 entry fee (includes three entries). The entry fee can be paid online by going to: <u>https://www.maineartgallerywiscasset.org/juried-show-2022</u>

Those paying with a check please make it out to Maine Art Gallery and mail to

15 Warren St, Wiscasset, ME, 04578

For any questions please contact the gallery at (207) 882-7511, or email mailto:info@MaineArtGalleryWiscasset.org

Submission of your entry fee constitutes the understanding and agreement to the juried show guidelines and to the following conditions:

All work submitted is your own original art.

Your entry fee is non-refundable.

If your work sells, Maine Art Gallery takes a commission of 35%, and you have priced your work accordingly.

You grant Maine Art Gallery permission to use images of your artwork and/or your name for promoting this exhibition and/or Maine Art Gallery, in print, broadcast, and online media and marketing materials.

Disclaimer — the Maine Art Gallery is not responsible for technical or computer failures, including problems accessing the Internet, any other computer error or malfunction, or for late, lost, illegible or misdirected entries. Make sure you send your entry to the correct email account according to the directions above. You will receive a reply confirming your entry.

DEADLINE FOR SUBMISSIONS: MAY 7. LATE WORK WILL NOT BE JURIED.